THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/27—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff	Goods	Rates	Part	List	Effective		
	Item		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.		То
		CURRENT APPROVAL:						
	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved when imported in bulk	Free	Free	10.8			
		and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:						
		Matexil FA-SN				18	1/7/74	30/9/79
		REQUESTED APPROVAL:					, ,	1 ' '
46865	34.02.000							
		and not being soaps or containing soaps: Approved:						
		Matexil FA-SN, in powder form only						
		CURRENT APPROVAL:						
İ	37.08.009	Motion picture colour chemicals EC03 and EC04	Free	Free	10.8	14	1/7/74	30/9/79
46606	27 00 000	REQUESTED APPROVAL:				ļ		
46686	37.08.009	Motion picture colour chemicals type EC03 CURRENT APPROVAL:						
	37.08.009	Photographic colour preparations type ME 4	Free	Free	10.8	30	1/7/74	30/9/79
	37.00.002	REQUESTED APPROVAL:	1100	1100	10.0		1////	30/5/15
46686	37.08.009	Photographic colour preparations types ME 4 and						
		VNF-1						Ì
	39.01.012	CURRENT APPROVAL:	Free			176	1 /0 /76	20 /0 /70
1	39.01.012	Neoxil 950, when declared for use as a binder in the making of fibre glass mat	FICE]	••	170	1/8/76	30/9/79
		REQUESTED APPROVAL:						
46879	39.01.012	Neoxil 950/OC, when declared for use as a binder in						
		the making of fibre glass mat				-		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 9 March 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of February 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1978/28—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods					Rates of Duty		Part	List			
						Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То		
46866	39.01.022	Cibatex PA		••		• •		Free			30	1/7/74	30/9/79

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 9 March 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc. of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of February 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted

R. C. Kennedy

46,276.94

Watlington Post Office (Timaru)

G. M. PETERS, Director-General.